GRANTS FOR BODY-WORN VIDEO CAMERAS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 
AGENCIES 

SECTION 16A.8.(a)  The sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars 
($2,500,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2015-2016 fiscal year and the sum of two million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2016-2017 fiscal year 
appropriated in this act to the Department of Public Safety shall be used to provide matching 
grants to local and county law enforcement agencies to purchase and place into service 
body-worn video cameras and for training and related expenses.